



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Grundy County and Various Townships	Grundy	23-XX000-00-GM	02/23/23

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$859,229.49	

Bidder's Name	A.C. Pavement Striping Co.	Steffens 3D Construction	
Bidder's Address	695 Church Rd	2863 State Route 17	
City, State, Zip	Elgin, IL. 60123	Toluca, IL. 61369	
Proposal Guarantee			
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A.	Erienna, 23-03000-00-GM	AOR										
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	21270.21	\$2.6500	\$56,366.06	\$3.0900	\$65,724.95	\$3.1500	\$67,001.16		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	584.93	\$35.0000	\$20,472.55	\$33.5000	\$19,595.15	\$36.0000	\$21,057.48		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	53175.52	\$0.6000	\$31,905.31	\$0.5500	\$29,246.54	\$0.4700	\$24,992.49		\$0.00
B.	Garfield, 23-05000-00-GM											
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	25310.93	\$2.6500	\$67,073.96	\$3.1600	\$79,982.54	\$3.1500	\$79,729.43		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	696.05	\$35.0000	\$24,361.75	\$33.5000	\$23,317.67	\$36.0000	\$25,057.80		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	5264.44	\$0.6000	\$3,158.66	\$0.6800	\$3,579.82	\$0.4700	\$2,474.29		\$0.00
C.	Goodfarm, 23-06000-00-GM											
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	22872.4	\$2.6500	\$60,611.86	\$3.1600	\$72,276.78	\$3.1500	\$72,048.06		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	628.99	\$35.0000	\$22,014.65	\$33.7500	\$21,228.41	\$36.0000	\$22,643.64		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	57181	\$0.6000	\$34,308.60	\$0.5500	\$31,449.55	\$0.4700	\$26,875.07		\$0.00
D.	Grundy Co., 23-00000-00-GM											
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	35992.95	\$2.6500	\$95,381.32	\$3.1000	\$111,578.14	\$3.1500	\$113,377.79		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	989.81	\$35.0000	\$34,643.35	\$33.5000	\$33,158.64	\$36.0000	\$35,633.16		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	89982.37	\$0.6000	\$53,989.42	\$0.5300	\$47,690.66	\$0.4700	\$42,291.71		\$0.00
E.	Maine, 23-10000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl. (Prime MC 30)		Gal	261.33	\$5.1000	\$1,332.78	\$5.0000	\$1,306.65	\$4.7000	\$1,228.25		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	14.37	\$45.0000	\$646.65	\$50.0000	\$718.50	\$36.0000	\$517.32		\$0.00
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	953.87	\$3.2000	\$3,052.38	\$4.5000	\$4,292.42	\$3.1500	\$3,004.69		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	16.33	\$45.0000	\$734.85	\$50.0000	\$816.50	\$36.0000	\$587.88		\$0.00
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	1306.67	\$1.2800	\$1,672.54	\$1.0000	\$1,306.67	\$0.7500	\$980.00		\$0.00
F.	Mazon, 23-11000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl. (Prime MC 30)		Gal	6556.84	\$4.0000	\$26,227.36	\$4.7500	\$31,144.99	\$4.7000	\$30,817.15		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	212.25	\$35.0000	\$7,428.75	\$36.0000	\$7,641.00	\$36.0000	\$7,641.00		\$0.00
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	7791.27	\$2.6500	\$20,646.87	\$3.1600	\$24,620.41	\$3.1500	\$24,542.50		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	241.2	\$35.0000	\$8,442.00	\$37.0000	\$8,924.40	\$36.0000	\$8,683.20		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	19295.73	\$0.6000	\$11,577.44	\$0.5800	\$11,191.52	\$0.4700	\$9,068.99		\$0.00
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	19295.73	\$1.0000	\$19,295.73	\$1.0000	\$19,295.73	\$0.7500	\$14,471.80		\$0.00
G.	NettleCreek23-13000-00-GM											
	Bit. Matl. (Prime MC 30)		Gal	7486.93	\$4.0000	\$29,947.72	\$4.9500	\$37,060.30	\$4.7000	\$35,188.57		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	235.3	\$35.0000	\$8,235.50	\$34.0000	\$8,000.20	\$36.0000	\$8,470.80		\$0.00
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	8128.67	\$2.6500	\$21,540.98	\$3.1000	\$25,198.88	\$3.1500	\$25,605.31		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	267.39	\$35.0000	\$9,358.65	\$39.0000	\$10,428.21	\$36.0000	\$9,626.04		\$0.00
	Fog Seal		Sq Yd	21391.24	\$0.6000	\$12,834.74	\$0.5600	\$11,979.09	\$0.4700	\$10,053.88		\$0.00
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	21391.24	\$1.0000	\$21,391.24	\$1.0000	\$21,391.24	\$0.7500	\$16,043.43		\$0.00
H.	Saratoga, 23-15000-00-GM											
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	5881.33	\$1.0000	\$5,881.33	\$1.0000	\$5,881.33	\$0.7500	\$4,411.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Bit. Matl. (Prime MC 30)		Gal	2058.47	\$4.0000	\$8,233.88	\$5.0000	\$10,292.35	\$4.7000	\$9,674.81		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	64.69	\$35.0000	\$2,264.15	\$38.7500	\$2,506.74	\$36.0000	\$2,328.84		\$0.00
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	2234.91	\$2.6500	\$5,922.51	\$3.1500	\$7,039.97	\$3.1500	\$7,039.97		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	73.52	\$35.0000	\$2,573.20	\$40.0000	\$2,940.80	\$36.0000	\$2,646.72		\$0.00
I.	Vienna, 23-16000-00-GM											
	Prep of Base		Sq Yd	21309.7	\$1.0000	\$21,309.70	\$1.0000	\$21,309.70	\$0.7500	\$15,982.28		\$0.00
	Bit. Matl. (Prime MC 30)		Gal	7458.4	\$4.0000	\$29,833.60	\$4.9500	\$36,919.08	\$4.7000	\$35,054.48		\$0.00
	Seal Coat Aggregate		Ton	505.19	\$35.0000	\$17,681.65	\$34.0000	\$17,176.46	\$36.0000	\$18,186.84		\$0.00
	Bituminous Material HFE-150		Gal	17944.47	\$2.6500	\$47,552.85	\$3.0800	\$55,268.97	\$3.1500	\$56,525.08		\$0.00
	Cover Coat Aggregate		Ton	266.37	\$35.0000	\$9,322.95	\$38.7500	\$10,321.84	\$36.0000	\$9,589.32		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:						
						As Calculated:	\$933,802.80	\$901,152.23		\$0.00		
						% Over/Under:	8.68 %	4.88 %				